## Profile of Dipty Debnath



Name	Dipty Debnath
Designation	Research Assistant (International Affairs)
Educational Qualifications	<ul> <li>Master of Social Science (MSS) in International Relations, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka- 1342, Bangladesh.</li> <li>Bachelor of Social Science (BSS) in International Relations, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka- 1342, Bangladesh.</li> </ul>
Professional Experiences	<ul> <li>Former Program Associate, Programs, Spreeha Bangladesh Foundation.</li> <li>Former Field Enumerator (Project: "Governance Challenges in Medical Waste Management"), Transparency International Bangladesh (TIB).</li> <li>Former Surveyor (Project: "Industrial Relations in Bangladesh" by International Labor Organization), Centre for Policy Dialogue (CPD).</li> <li>Former Research Assistant (Project: "Violence Against Children in Bangladesh"- a national study by Save The Children), Center for Diversity and Governance (CDG).</li> <li>Former Intern, Communications and Knowledge Management, Urban Development Programme (Project: "EMPOWER" and "ERMG"), BRAC.</li> <li>Former Trainee Field Researcher (Project: "Mamoni- Maternal &amp; Newborn Care Strengthening Project" by Save The Children), Dnet.</li> <li>Former Research Assistant (Project: "Decent Work Deficits in Domestic Work in Bangladesh" by International Labor Organization), Refugee and Migratory Movement Research Unit (RMMRU).</li> </ul>
Research Interests	<ul> <li>Environmental Security.</li> <li>Environmental Diplomacy.</li> <li>Climate Change Negotiations.</li> <li>Women and Gender Studies.</li> <li>Gender Mainstreaming in Climate Change Policies.</li> <li>Civil Society and Human Rights.</li> <li>Peace &amp; Conflict Studies.</li> </ul>
Selected Publications	<ul> <li>Contributions of Major International Institutions in Bangladesh: Addressing Gender in Climate Action, <i>Journal of International Affairs (Vol. 25, No. 2)</i>, Bangladesh Institute of Law and International Affairs. ISSN 1027-9040, DOI No. <u>https://doi.org/10.58710/jiaV25N2Y2023A04</u>.</li> <li>The Global Power Balance Shifts Towards Asia: How is Bangladesh Doing?, <i>Journal of International Affairs (Vol. 24, No. 2)</i>, Bangladesh Institute of Law and International Affairs. ISSN 1027-9040, DOI No. <u>https://doi.org/10.58710/jiaV25N2Y2023A04</u>.</li> <li>The Global Power Balance Shifts Towards Asia: How is Bangladesh Doing?, <i>Journal of International Affairs (Vol. 24, No. 2)</i>, Bangladesh Institute of Law and International Affairs. ISSN 1027-9040, DOI No. <u>https://doi.org/10.58710/jiaV24N2Y2022A02</u>.</li> <li>Revisiting Gender Sensitivity In The Climate Change Policies of Bangladesh, <i>Journal of International Affairs (Vol. 24, No. 1)</i>, Bangladesh Institute of Law and International Affairs. ISSN 1027-9040, DOI No. <u>https://doi.org/10.58710/jiaV24N1Y2022A02</u>.</li> </ul>

Professional	Bangamata Young Researchers' Fellowship 2024, Bangamata Sheikh Fazilatun Nessa Centre
Achievement	for Gender and Development Studies, University of Dhaka.
	Research Topic: Evaluating Gender Inclusion in the Mujib Climate Prosperity Plan of
	Bangladesh.
Academic	<ul> <li>1st Class 5th (CGPA 3.73), MSS Examinations 2019, Jahangirnagar University.</li> </ul>
Achievements	Government Merit Scholarship 2022, Jahangirnagar University.
	Circular Merit Scholarship 2019, Jahangirnagar University.
	• 1st Class 3rd (CGPA 3.65), BSS Hons. Examinations 2018, Jahangirnagar University.
	Circular Merit Scholarship 2018, Jahangirnagar University.
	Circular Merit Scholarship 2017, Jahangirnagar University.
	Board Scholarship 2012, Dhaka Education Board.
Completed	Understanding Research Methods, University of London.
Courses	• Data Analysis Using SPSS, Institute of Information Technology, Jahangirnagar University.
	• Certificate Course in Spanish Language, The Language Centre, Jahangirnagar University.
	• Intermediate Course in Spoken and Written English, The Language Centre, Jahangirnagar
	University.
Research	• ORCid: 0000-0003-4898-5120
Profiles	• <b>ResearchGate:</b> <u>https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Dipty-Debnath</u>
	Academia.edu: <a href="https://juniv.academia.edu/diptydebnath">https://juniv.academia.edu/diptydebnath</a>
Contact	Mailing Address:
Details	Dipty Debnath, Research Assistant (International Affairs),
	Bangladesh Institute of Law and International Affairs (BILIA),
	House # 22, Road # 07, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka – 1205.
	• Telephone: +880-2-222240057-58
	• Phone: +8801974455044
	• Email: <u>dipty.bilia@gmail.com</u>
	LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/in/dipty-debnath